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Anti-Ragging Committee: 

Sr. No. Name 

In accordance with the "UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher 
Education Institutions, 2009" communicated by the MHRD to ensure strict compliance with 
the Anti-Ragging Regulation - 2009, J.S. University, Shikohabad constituted Anti Ragging 

Committee and Anti Ragging Squad for ragging free campus. 
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Anti-Ragging Squad: 
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Sr. No. Name 
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Dr. Prabal Pratap Singh 
Dr. B.P.S. Chauhan 

Mr. Susheel Kumar 
Mr. Amit Kumar Yadav 

5 Ms. Manisha 

Mr. Divyanshu Gupta 

Each Faculty Anti Ragging Squad Member can form sub squad as per requirement in their respective 

faculty and building wise schedule. Students can contact the Anti-Ragging Squad for any help and 

guidance. 

Mr. Rupendra Kumar 
Mr. Omveer Singh 

Mr. Chhabilal Singh 
Dr. Ram Avtar Tyagi 

Dr. Ajeet Yadav 

Dr. Vivit Yadav 

Dr. Shivkant Chaturvedi 

Dr. Gaurav Gupta 
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Dr. Shailendra Singh 

J.S. 

Dr. Ankit Singh Yadav 

UNWENSTT 

Mr. Atul Yadav 

. vH. fayafaaia 
f- 283 135 (G.I.) HrA 

E-mail: jsuniversityshikohabad@gmail.com 

Department and Designation 
Dean, Student Welfare (Convenor) 
Chief Proctor 
Warden, Boys' Hostel 
Warden, Boys' Hostel 
Warden, Girls' Hostel 

Department and Designation 
Electrical and Electronics Engineering, 
Assistant Professor 
Computer Science, Assistant Professor 

Management, Assistant Professor 
Civil Engineering, Assistant Professor 

Vice Principle, Institute of Nursing and 
Paramedical Sciences 

Assistant Professor, Faculty of Physical 
Education 

Mobile No. 

Assistant Professor, Faculty of Arts 

Date: 11/06/2024 

8923202134 

9412850681 

Assistant Professor, Faculty of LAW 

8218685492 

Vice Principal, Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Sciences 

8630287567 

6394890728 

Assistant Professor, Faculty of Education 
Associate Professor, Faculty of Commerce 

and Management 

Assistant Professor, Faculty of Agriculture 

Mobile No. 

9897463917 

9125920795 
9719340753 

9628690718 
9329078446 

9721061404 

9058830332 

9917991439 
9897262757 

7392855998 

9627479906 

8445246770 

Registrar 
J.S. University, Shikohabad 
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Shikohabad 
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