## J.S.UNIVERSITY

Ref.: JSU/2024-25/Off.- 06

## SHIKOHABAD, FIROZABAD PIN-2863 134 (U.P.) INDIA

Website: www.jsu.ac.in, www.jsu.edu.in



जे. एस. विश्वविद्यालय

शिकोहाबाद, फिरोजाबाद पिन- 283 135 (उ.प्र.) भारत

E-mail: jsuniversityshikohabad@gmail.com

Date: 11/06/2024

In accordance with the "UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institutions, 2009" communicated by the MHRD to ensure strict compliance with the Anti-Ragging Regulation - 2009, J.S. University, Shikohabad constituted Anti Ragging Committee and Anti Ragging Squad for ragging free campus.

## **Anti-Ragging Committee:**

Sr. No.	Name	Department and Designation	Mobile No.
1	Dr. Prabal Pratap Singh	Dean, Student Welfare (Convenor)	8923202134
2	Dr. B.P.S. Chauhan	Chief Proctor	9412850681
3	Mr. Susheel Kumar	Warden, Boys' Hostel	8218685492
4	Mr. Amit Kumar Yadav	Warden, Boys' Hostel	8630287567
5	Ms. Manisha	Warden, Girls' Hostel	6394890728

## **Anti-Ragging Squad:**

Each Faculty Anti Ragging Squad Member can form sub squad as per requirement in their respective faculty and building wise schedule. Students can contact the Anti-Ragging Squad for any help and guidance.

Name	Department and Designation	Mobile No.
Mr. Divvanshu Gupta	Electrical and Electronics Engineering,	9897463917
,	Assistant Professor	
Mr. Rupendra Kumar	Computer Science, Assistant Professor	9125920795
Mr. Omveer Singh	Management, Assistant Professor	9719340753
	Civil Engineering, Assistant Professor	9628690718
	Vice Principle, Institute of Nursing and	9329078446
, , ,	Paramedical Sciences	
Dr. Aieet Yadav	Vice Principal, Institute of Pharmaceutical	9721061404
	Sciences	
Dr. Vivit Yadav	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Physical	9058830332
	Education	
Dr. Shivkant Chaturvedi	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Education	9917991439
	Associate Professor, Faculty of Commerce	9897262757
2,, 555.55	and Management	
Dr. Shailendra Singh	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Arts	7392855998
	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Agriculture	9627479906
Mr. Atul Yadav	Assistant Professor, Faculty of LAW	8445246770
	Mr. Divyanshu Gupta Mr. Rupendra Kumar Mr. Omveer Singh Mr. Chhabilal Singh Dr. Ram Avtar Tyagi Dr. Ajeet Yadav Dr. Vivit Yadav Dr. Shivkant Chaturvedi Dr. Gaurav Gupta Dr. Shailendra Singh Dr. Ankit Singh Yadav	Mr. Divyanshu Gupta Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Assistant Professor  Mr. Rupendra Kumar Computer Science, Assistant Professor Mr. Omveer Singh Management, Assistant Professor  Mr. Chhabilal Singh Civil Engineering, Assistant Professor  Dr. Ram Avtar Tyagi Vice Principle, Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences  Dr. Ajeet Yadav Vice Principal, Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences  Dr. Vivit Yadav Assistant Professor, Faculty of Physical Education  Dr. Shivkant Chaturvedi Associate Professor, Faculty of Education  Dr. Gaurav Gupta Associate Professor, Faculty of Commerce and Management  Dr. Shailendra Singh Assistant Professor, Faculty of Arts Assistant Professor, Faculty of Agriculture

J.S. University, Shikohabad

J.S. University